

**SRI VENKATESHWARAA GROUP OF INSTITUTIONS ARIYUR, PUDUCHERRY**  
**HOSTEL TARIFF FOR THE ACADEMIC YEAR 2025-2026**  
**I – BLOCK ( LADIES ) & J BLOCK ( GENTS)**

S.No.	Name of the College	course	Hostel fee	2025-26	Caution Deposit One time Payment	Maintenance one time payment
		Existing students ( old batch)		First year		
1	Indirani College of Nursing	Four occupancy with normal food			Refundable	non refundable
		BSc. ( Nursing)	Rs.85,000/-	Rs.85,000/-	Rs.5,000/-	Rs.5,000/-
		MSc.( Nursing)	Rs.60,000/-	Rs.70,000/-	-----	-----
		P.B.BSC.	Rs.2,500/- P.M	Rs.3,,500/- P.M	----	----
		GNM	Rs.50,000/-	Rs.85,000/-	Rs.5,000/-	Rs.5,000/-
		ANM	Rs. 40,000/-	Rs.85,000/-	Rs.5,000/-	Rs.5,000/-
2	Sri Venkateshwaraa College of Paramedical	All UG & Diploma Courses	Rs.75,000/-	Rs.80,000/-	Rs.5,000/-	Rs.5,000/-
3	Sri Venkateshwaraa college of Pharmacy	B- Pharm	Rs.75,000/-	Rs.80,000/-	Rs.5,000/-	Rs.5,000/-
		D-Pharm	Rs.75,000/-	Rs.75,000/-	Rs.5,000/-	Rs.5,000/-
		Pharm-D		Rs.1,00,000/-	Rs.5,000/-	Rs.5,000/-
4	Sri Venkateshwaraa College of Engineering & Technology	B.Tech/ MBA	Rs.70,000/-	Rs.85,000/-	Rs.5,000/-	Rs.5,000/-
5	Sri Venkateshwaraa College of Physiotherapy	BPT / MPT	Rs.75,000/-	Rs.80,000/-	Rs.5,000/-	Rs.5,000/-

- ❖ This tariff is applicable for all year students. First year only to pay the Caution deposit and maintenance.
- ❖ If any students wants to change their accommodation to other hostel, they have to pay for the concerned hostel fee as per the approval tariff.

  
**CHAIRMAN**